
      
 

    

            
     

    

   

 

    

    

      

    

    

     

    

      

    

    

     

     

    

    

    

     

    

    

    

    

  
   

    

     

    

    

    

Notice of Updated or Retired Clinical  
Policies  

Dear Provider and Staff, 

Thank you for your continued partnership in serving WellCare of Kentucky members. We have some 
important information to share with you. Below is a list of updated and/or retired clinical policies followed 
by a link to where the updated versions can be viewed. 

The updated versions will become effective on 5/15/25. 

Policy Number Policy Title Revision Date   Effective Date  

UPDATED 

BH.CPC.01 BH Clinical Policy Committee 10/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.BH.300 Biofeedback for BH Disorders 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.CPC.01 PH Clinical Policy Committee 10/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.CPC.05 Medical Necessity Criteria 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.12 Vagus Nerve Stimulation 9/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.22 Stereotactic Body Radiation 10/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.40 Gastric Electrical Stimulation 2/29/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.48 Neuromuscular and Peroneal Nerve Electrical Stimulation 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.51 Reduction Mammoplasty and Gynecomastia Surgery 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.54 Hospice 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.58 Intestinal and Multivisceral Transplant 5/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.87 Therapeutic Utilization of Nitric Oxide 7/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.91 Obstetrical Home Care Program 5/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.93 Bone-Anchored Hearing Aid 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.107 DME 5/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.114 Disc Decompression Procedures 5/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.117 Spinal Cord, Peripheral Nerve, Percutaneous Nerve Stimulation 5/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.120 Pediatric Liver Transplant 5/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.126 Sacroiliac Joint Fusion 5/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.129 Fetal Surgery in Utero 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.144 Mechanical Stretching Devices for Joint Stiffness and 
Contracture 10/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.145 Electric Tumor Treating Fields 10/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.147 Percutaneous LAAD Stroke Prevention 10/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.164 Caudal or Interlaminar ESI 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.165 SNRB and TFESI 7/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.169 Trigger Point Injections 7/31/2024 5/15/2025 

©WellCare  of Kentucky  All  Rights  Reserved  Updated  Policies Notice  

4184362_KY5PCADWEBE 



    

    

    

    

    

     

    

   
    

    

    

     

     

     

     

    

   

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

    

      

     

    

 

      
           

CP.MP.171 Facet Joint Interventions 6/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.184 Home Ventilators 5/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.194 Osteogenic Stimulation 7/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.203 Diaphragmatic Phrenic Nerve Stimulation 7/31/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.247 Transplant Service Documentation Requirements 10/31/2024 5/15/2025 

V1.2025 CG Testing: General Approach to Genetic and Molecular Testing 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

V1.2025 CG Testing: Hearing Loss 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

V1.2025 CG Testing: Multisystem Inherited Disorders, Intellectual 
Disability, and Developmental Delay 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

V1.2025 CG Testing: Gastro Disorders NonCA 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

V1.2025 CG Testing: Aortopathies and Connective Tissue Disorders 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

V1.2025 CG Testing: Dermatologic Conditions 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

V1.2025 CG Testing: Immune, Autoimmune, and Rheumatoid Disorders 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

V1.2025 CG Testing: Lung Disorders 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.36 CG Hered CA Suscep 2025.1 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.40 Experimental Technologies 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

Gastric Electrical Stimulation 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.71 Long Term Care Placement 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.81 NICU Discharge Guidelines 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.82 NICU Apnea Bradycardia Guidelines 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.86 Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome Guidelines 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.102 Pancreas Transplantation 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.141 Nonmyelo Allogen Stem Cell Transplant 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.150 Phototherapy for Neonatal Hyperbilirubinemia 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.162 Tandem Transplant 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.163 TPN IDPN 1/31/2025 5/15/2025 

RETIRED 

CP.MP.190 Outpatient Oxygen Use (RETIRED) 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.243 Implantable Loop Recorder (RETIRED) 11/30/2024 5/15/2025 

CP.MP.251 Transcatheter Closure of Patent Foramen Ovale (RETIRED) 10/31/2024 5/15/2025 

Link to WellCare Kentucky Clinical Coverage Guidelines -

https://www.wellcare.com/en/kentucky/providers/clinical-guidelines/ccg-list 

Again, we thank you for your continued partnership in delivering quality healthcare to our members. If you  
have any question regarding this notice, please contact your Provider Relations Representative.  

Sincerely,   
WellCare  of  Kentucky   
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